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October 2014 

Growing Vegetables on your balcony or patio 
    Growing vegetables in various containers for your small spaces.  

October 3, Friday, Elisabeth Lahti Library, Indiantown 10:30-12:30 

October 8, Wednesday, Hobe Sound Library, Hobe Sound 2:30-4:30  

October 15,  Wednesday, Robert Morgade Library,  Stuart  2:30-4:30 

October 16, Thursday, Cummings Library, Palm City  2:30-4:30  

October 22, Wednesday, Blake Library, Stuart 2:30-4:30  

October 29, Wednesday, Hoke Library, Jensen Beach  2:30-4:30 

 

November 2014 

  Plant Propagation  
November 5, Wednesday,  Hobe Sound Library, Hobe Sound 2:30-4:30  

November 7, Friday, Elisabeth Lahti Library, Indiantown 10:30-12:30 

November 12, Wednesday,  Robert Morgade Library, Stuart 2:30-4:30  

November 13, Thursday, Blake Library, Stuart 2:30-4:30 

November 19, Wednesday, Cummings Library, Palm City  2:30-4:30  

November 26, Wednesday,  Blake Library, Stuart 2:30-4:30 

For Additional Information or 

directions visit 

www.martin.ifas.ufl.edu 

or contact:  
Pat Bonis, Coordinator 

Florida Yards & Neighborhoods 

Martin County Cooperative  

Extension Service 

2614 SE Dixie Hwy,  

Stuart, FL. 34996   (772) 288-5654  

Free and open to the Public.  
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